
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027335-2024 

Contract

Support to Live at Home Services - Lead Provider -
Woodspring

North Somerset Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-027335

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-040b06  

Published 27 August 2024, 4:14pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

North Somerset Council

Town Hall, Walliscote Grove Road

Weston-super-Mare

BS23 1UJ

Contact

Mrs Kate Williams

Email

Kate.Williams@n-somerset.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1934427565

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027335-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027335-2024
mailto:Kate.Williams@n-somerset.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKK12 - Bath and North East Somerset, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.n-somerset.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.n-somerset.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.n-somerset.gov.uk/
http://www.n-somerset.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Support to Live at Home Services - Lead Provider - Woodspring

Reference number

DN693038

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

North Somerset Council would like to invite you to tender for the Support to Live at Home
(STLAH) Lead Provider service for the provision of Domiciliary Care in the Woodspring area –
(please see ITT volume 1 for map).

In partnership with the Integrated Care Board (ICB), the Council is committed to
commissioning high-quality personalised care and support services for people who are
assessed as needing support to remain living in their own homes. We want to work with
proactive and responsive providers who are focussed on supporting the local health and
social care system to prevent unnecessary hospital admissions, facilitate timely discharges,
delay the need for care home placements and develop innovative local services.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £20,000,000

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 6

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK12 - Bath and North East Somerset, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

North Somerset Council would like to invite you to tender for the Support to Live at Home
(STLAH) Lead Provider service for the provision of Domiciliary Care in the Woodspring area –
(please see ITT volume 1 for map).

In partnership with the Integrated Care Board (ICB), the Council is committed to
commissioning high-quality personalised care and support services for people who are
assessed as needing support to remain living in their own homes. We want to work with
proactive and responsive providers who are focussed on supporting the local health and
social care system to prevent unnecessary hospital admissions, facilitate timely discharges,
delay the need for care home placements and develop innovative local services.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 55

Price - Weighting: 45 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-029956

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN693038

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 February 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 8 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

/Notice/029956-2023


Page 6 to 6

Apex Prime Care West Ltd (was Nobilis Care)

Colchester

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK12 - Bath and North East Somerset, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire

National registration number

05100079

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £20,000,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Public Procurement Review Service

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-30T21:32:22+0100
	TCPDF




